





INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY REGIONAL CENTRE KARNAL

Invitation for the 37th Convocation Ceremony of IGNOU

The 37th Convocation of the University is scheduled on **20th February, 2024 (Tuesday)** at IGNOU Headquarters, New Delhi and simultaneously at **IGNOU Regional Centre, Plot No. 5, Sector-12 Part- 2), Karnal. The programme will start from 09:30 am onwards.**

Dr. M. L. Chhabra, Director, ICAR-Sugarcane Breeding Institute, Karnal will be the Guest of Honour for the Convocation Ceremony at IGNOU Regional Centre, Karnal.

The learners should attend the Convocation Ceremony with the following dress code at Regional Centre, Karnal:

Male Learners	Female Learners
White/Off white or cream colored	White/Off white or cream colored Bhartiya
Bhartiya Paridhan (Indian Dress)	Paridhan (Indian Dress) Sari or Salwar Kurta or
preferably made of handloom/khadi.	Salwar Kameej etc. preferably made of
	handloom/khadi.

The learners should follow the instructions given below for attending the 37th Convocation Ceremony at Regional Centre Karnal:

- 1. Please bring your IGNOU Identity Card and Copy of Grade Card issued by the University, when you come for Convocation. In case you have lost your IGNOU Identity Card, please get a copy of other photo ID proof having postal address i.e. Aadhar Card/Voter Card.
- 2. Kindly be seated 30 minutes before the arrival of the Guest of Honour and other dignitaries.
- 3. No hand bags, briefcase, camera, any kind of arms, electronic gadgets etc. should be brought at the venue.
- 4. Please switch off your mobile phones inside the Hall.
- 5. Please bring a sum of Rs 250/- (Rupees Two Hundred Fifty only) towards the Security Deposit and rent of the Convocation Scarves. An amount of Rs. 200/- shall be refunded on return of the scarves.

Reporting Time for Convocation: 08:45 AM, 20th February, 2024

Venue for Convocation: IGNOU Regional Centre, Plot No-05, Sec-12(Part-2), Urban Estate, Karnal 2001, Haryana.

Please Join us with: Face book: http://facebook.com/rckarnal10/ Twitter: https://twitter.com/karnal_rc You tube: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCQLy1RYq Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/ignoukarnal